PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Bijan Pesaran	01/10/2006
Richard A. Andersen	04/12/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	California Institute of Technology
Street Address:	1200 E. California Blvd.
Internal Address:	Mail Code 201-85
City:	Pasadena
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91125

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11300965

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (213)633-6899

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2136336800
Email: sethlevy@dwt.com

Correspondent Name: Davis Wright Tremaine LLP

Address Line 1: 865 S. Figueroa Street, Suite 2400
Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 68243-41/CIT 4280

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Seth D. Levy

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment (68243-41)#page1.tif source=Assignment (68243-41)#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 017461 FRAME: 0493

500093710

1.00 0.00 T

source=Assignment (68243-41)#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 017461 FRAME: 0494

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Bijan Pesaran and Richard A. Andersen (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "PROSTHETIC DEVICES AND METHODS AND SYSTEM RELATED THERETO," as described and claimed in the specification forming part of an application for United States letters patent application serial No. 11/300,965, filed December 15, 2005, which claims the benefit of Provisional Application No. 60/636,679, filed on December 16, 2004; and

WHEREAS, California Institute of Technology (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a Non-Profit Corporation of the State of California having a place of business at 1200 E. California Blvd., Mail Code 201-85, Pasadena, CA 91125, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries,

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said

LAX 247136v1 68243-41 Seattle

> PATENT REEL: 017461 FRAME: 0495

letters patent, or for the purpose	e of protecting title to said invention or letters patent
therefor.	$\mathcal{O}_{\mathcal{O}}}}}}}}}}$
1/10/06	
1/6/06 1/10/06	By B. Vel
Date	Bijan Pesaran
State of California	
State of Cantornia / /)) ss.
County of Los Angeles W)
On 1/10/06	1. C. Marine
On	before me, DANNO MALLOCARL, personally appeared me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to
be the person(s) whose name(s) is/a	are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to
	me in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by
the person(s) acted, executed the in	rument of the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which
WITNESS my hand and official sea	al. DIANNE MARROCOLLA
(0)	Notary Public, State of New York
) for than	Qualified in Queens County Commission Expires Jan. 3,
	Commission Expired State of Co
	By
Date	Richard A. Andersen
State of California	
or camerina) ss.
County of Los Angeles)
On	before me,, personally appeared
Richard A. Andersen, personally kn	own to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
	name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and
	y executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), on the instrument of the person(s), or the entity upon behalf
of which the person(s) acted, execut	
WITNESS my hand and official sea	1.
	-

PATENT REEL: 017461 FRAME: 0496

letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

		Rv	
Date		By Bijan Pesarar	1
State of California)) ss.		
County of Los Angeles)		
On	·\ 10/278 CHRCCHIRE	TO INC WILLIE HISHWILL	TILL MICH HONTED IL TANDA
me that he/she/they executed this/her/their signature(s) on the the person(s) acted, executed the person(s) acted, executed the person(s) acted.	he same in his/her e instrument of the	their authorized capac	ally (103), and mar of
WITNESS my hand and offici	al seal.		
4/12/06 Date	ı	ByRichard A. A	My Chulundersen
State of California)) ss.		
County of Los Angeles)	: 	o lta
On April 12, 2006 Richard A. Andersen, persone evidence) to be the person(s) acknowledged to me that he/s and that by his/her/their signa of which the person(s) acted,	ally known to me- whose name(a) is, she/they executed ature(a) on the inst	(er proved to the off the value of the value of the same in his/her/the rument of the person(s	ir authorized capacity(ies)
WITNESS my hand and office	cial seal.	7	PENELOPE WOLFE

LAX 247136v1 68243-41

PATENT REEL: 017461 FRAME: 0497

RECORDED: 04/12/2006